Memorandum of Understanding

25/07/2016

Between

S.C.S. &.A.P.M'S

Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda

Sant Bhagawan Baba Milk Collection Center, Kharda

Dr. M.N. Gulve

Mr. Sanjay Gopalghare

Principal

Chairman

S.C.S & A.P.M'S

Sant Bhagawan Baba Milk Shri

Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,

Center, Kharda Tal. Jamkhed

Kharda. Tal. Jamkhed Dist. A'Nagar

Dist. Ahmednagar

Article 1:- The subject of present memorandum of understanding is to establish the entrepreneurship and educational cooperation between S. C. S. &. A. P. M^{sS} Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidaylaya, Kharda and Sant Bhagawan Baba Milk Collection Center, Kharda

Article 2:- Both Sides shall endeavor regarding financial provision are to be made available as per U.G.C guidelines:

- Guest lecturers invited internship and on job training.
- ii) Co-curriculum alignment with business requirement.
- Other forms of co operation made by mutual agreements.
- Commitment on recruiting students and financial assistance provided to the iv) college.

Article 3:-

This memorandum of understanding shall become effective form the date of singing by the representative of both institutes and shall remain for Five Years and shall be extended by the written mutual consents. Either side may terminate this agreement at any time by giving written notice six months in advance to other.

Principal

Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,

Kharda, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. A'Nagar

PRINCIPAL

Shrt Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya Kharda, Tal. Jamkhed Dist. A. Nagar

Sant Bhagawan Baba Milk Collection

Center, Kharda, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. A

Shri Chhatrapati S Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda Tal.Jamkhed, Dist. Ahemednagar

Revised MoU on Bond paper



महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

O 2019 O

WN 444043

मुतांक िंग्रता गम. एस. डुवे (संतु अपकंद्र-जामाने

Memorandum) of Understanding (Revised)

Date: 25/07/ 2016

Between

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan and Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda

&

Sant Bhagawan Baba Milk Collection Center, Kharda

Dr. Shivanand Jadhav IC Principal SCSAPM's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda. Tal. Jamkhed Dist. A'Nagar Mr. Sanjay Gopalghare Chairman Sant Bhagawan Baba Milk Shri Center, Kharda Tal. Jamkhed Dist. Ahmednagar

Article 1: The subject of present memorandum of understanding is to establish the entrepreneurship and educational cooperation between SCSAPM's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda and Sant Bhagawan Baba Milk Collection Center, Kharda.

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan and Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,Kharda Tal.Jamkhed,Dist.Ahemednagar

Article 2:- Both Sides shall endeavor regarding financial provision are to be made available as per U.G.C guidelines:

- Guest lecturers invited internship and on job training. i)
- Co-curriculum alignment with business requirement. ii)
- Other forms of co operation made by mutual agreements. iii)
- Commitment on recruiting students and financial assistance provided to the college. iv)

Article 3:-

This memorandum of understanding shall become effective form the date of singing by the representative of both institutes and shall remain for Five Years and shall be extended by the written mutual consents. Either side may terminate this agreement at any time by giving written notice six months in advance to other.

Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya

Dr. Shivanand Jadh

IC Principal SCSAPM's

Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda. Tal. Jamkhed Dist. A'Nagar

IC Principal

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan and Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,Kharda Tal.Jamkhed, Dist. Ahemednagar

Chairman

Sant Bhagawan Baba Milk Center, Kharda Tal. Jamkhed

Dist. Ahmednagar

Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda Tal.Jamkhed, Dist. Ahemednagar

Activities under MoU Appoint letter of students



Sant Bhagawan Baba Milk Collection Center, Kharda Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar

Chairman Mr. Sanjay Gopalghare

Contact No. 9420473040, 7350877577

Date: 29/07/2016

APPOINTMENT LETTER TO A PART-TIME EMPLOYEE

To, Kailas Gite Gitewadi , Tal. Jamkhed Dist. Ahmednagar.

Sub.: Appointment for the Post of Helper (part -time).

Kailas Gite.

This has reference to your application dated the 27/07/2019 in connection with your part-time employment as Helper in our establishment. We have pleasure to offer you part time job in our establishment on the following:

Terms and conditions:

- 1. Be it clearly understood and agreed that as a part-time employee, you will not have the status of an employee nor you will be entitled to the privileges/benefits available to other employees who are employed either on regular or temporary basis.
- 2. You will be paid a consolidated salary or Rs 6,000 per month and no other allowance will be payable.
- 3. Your duty hours shall be from 6.00 AM to 8.00 AM in Morning and 5.30 to 7.30 PM in Evening which can be changes according to the convenience of the Management and for exigencies of work purely at the sole discretion of the Management.
- 4. You will be responsible for carrying out your work as assigned to you to the entire satisfaction of the Management.
- 5. You will be punctual and regular in your duties and will not absent yourself without prior Permission of the Management.
- 6. The Management shall have every right to terminate your services at any time without assigning any reasons therefore by giving you one week's notice or salary in lieu thereof. In case the above terms and conditions of service are acceptable to you, please sign and return the carbon copy of the offer of appointment in token of your acceptance to the same

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan and Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,Kharda Tal.Jamkhed,Dist.Ahemednagar Chairman (Sanjay Gopalehare)

खंद भगवानबाबा दुध सकलम व शित्**करण केंट्र** खंडी, ता.जामखंड, जि.अहम**दनगर**



Sant Bhagawan Baba Milk Collection Center, Kharda Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar

Chairman Mr. Sanjay Gopalghare Contact No. 9420473040, 7350877577

Date: 29/07/2016

APPOINTMENT LETTER TO A PART-TIME EMPLOYEE

To, Ganesh Khade Kharda , Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar.

Sub.: Appointment for the Post of Helper (part -time).

Ganesh Khade,

This has reference to your application dated the 27/07/2019 in connection with your part-time employment as Helper in our establishment. We have pleasure to offer you part time job in our establishment on the following:

Terms and conditions:

- 1. Be it clearly understood and agreed that as a part-time employee, you will not have the status of an employee nor you will be entitled to the privileges/benefits available to other employees who are employed either on regular or temporary basis.
- 2. You will be paid a consolidated salary or Rs 6,000 per month and no other allowance will be payable.
- 3. Your duty hours shall be from 6.00 AM to 8.00 AM in Morning and 5.30 to 7.30 PM in Evening which can be changes according to the convenience of the Management and for exigencies of work purely at the sole discretion of the Management.
- 4. You will be responsible for carrying out your work as assigned to you to the entire satisfaction of the Management.
- 5. You will be punctual and regular in your duties and will not absent yourself without prior Permission of the Management.
- 6. The Management shall have every right to terminate your services at any time without assigning any reasons therefore by giving you one week's notice or salary in lieu thereof. In case the above terms and conditions of service are acceptable to you, please sign and return the carbon copy of the offer of appointment in token of your acceptance to the same

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,Kharda Tal.Jamkhed,Dist.Ahemednagar

(Sanjayaropatghare)

संठ भगवानबाबा दुध संकलन व शितकरण केंद्र खर्डा, ताःजामखंड, जि.अहमदनगर